

Cobourg Catholic Elementary Schools Accommodation Review Public Consultation – Survey

The purpose of this survey is to gather public input on the Initial Staff Report (ISR) and proposed Accommodation Options presented in the report.

The survey will be available for the public to complete and submit to the Chair of the Cobourg Catholic Elementary Schools Accommodation Review from June 5, 2017 to June 30, 2017. Please email completed surveys to <u>CobourgARC@pvnccdsb.on.ca</u> or submit to the school principal.

Information on the Cobourg Catholic Elementary Schools Accommodation Review and the ISR can be found on the PVNCCDSB website: <u>https://www.pvnccdsb.on.ca</u>

Public comments received throughout the process will become part of public record.

All comments are subject to Freedom of Information/ Protection of Privacy legislation. All written public comments received by staff will be distributed to the Accommodation Review Committee (ARC) and Trustees. They will also be posted on the board's website.

Survey Questions

1. Please let us know which school you are from:

- a) Notre Dame CES □
- b) St. Joseph CES
- c) St. Michael CES □
- d) Other
- 2. Please share what you see as the **positive aspects** of the preferred accommodation option as outlined in the Initial Staff Report.

3. Please share what you see as the **challenges** of the preferred accommodation option as outlined in the Initial Staff Report.

- 4. From the Initial Staff Report, which option do you feel is the **most desirable** outcome for the Cobourg students and families?
 - Option 1IOption 2IOption 3IOption 4I
- 5. From the Initial Staff Report, which option do you feel is the **least desirable** outcome for the Cobourg students and families?
 - Option 1
 - Option 2
 - Option 3
 - Option 4
- 6. Are you aware that you can submit comments at any time during this process (CobourgARC@pvnccdsb.on.ca), not just at public sessions? All written comments are posted on the board website.
 - Yes 🛛
 - No 🛛

Thank you for taking the time to complete this survey. The results will be shared with the Cobourg Accommodation Review Committee at its next Committee Working Meeting scheduled for October 11, 2017.